® Instant Foundation
®
 System for…
Typical Walkway
Hardware Application
NOTE:
Where applicable, Chance® hard-
ware is made from steel produced

adapt to
51⁄4" Bolt Circle
Ordering Information
for small foundations
Anchor Installing Tools
Medium Duty — Catalog No. C303-1032
Output shaft is 11⁄2" square socket. Requires C303-1230 and flanged drive tool
(order separately) to install anchors other than 11⁄2" square 11⁄4" round shaft.
*	 Note: Hydraulic components are not interchangeable between C303-1032 and
C303-1244
*	 Hydraulic Control Valve	 C303-1031
	 Two 25-ft. Hydraulic Hoses	 C417-6121 (each)
*	 Hydraulic Drive Head	 C303-1180
	 Yoke Assembly	 E303-0680
*	 Two 12-ft. Hydraulic Hoses	 E303-0876 (pair)
	  Square Torque Bar Ass’y.	 E303-1041
Grease filled gear case.  Single Catalog Number above includes all items
below.  Each item also may be ordered by separate number.
Heavy Duty — Catalog No. C303-1244
*	 Hydraulic Control Valve	 C303-1247
	 Two 25-ft. Hydraulic Hoses	 C417-6121 (each)
*	 Hydraulic Drive Head	 C303-1233
	 Yoke Assembly	 E303-0680
*	 Two 12-ft. Hydraulic Hoses	 E303-1253
	  Square Torque Bar Ass’y.	 E303-1041
Sealed oil-filled gear case.  Single Catalog Number above includes all